($1135.00) monthly toward the medical, dental, vision, life, AD&D, time loss, dependent life,
and/or disability waiver premium costs for benefits elected by the bargaining unit. Premium
costs above this amount shall be paid by the employee by way of payroll deduction. Effective
January 1,2022,the County shall pay up to one thousand one hundred eighty-five dollars
($1185.00) towards a new employer cap. Effective January 1,2023,the County will pay up to one
thousand two hundred thirty five dollars ($1235.00) toward the cost of insurance and the
employee shall pay the difference by payroll deduction. Effective January 1,2024, the County
will pay up to one thousand two hundred eighty five dollars ($12S5.00) toward the cost of
insurance and the employee shall pay the difference by payroll deduction.